*28485475_0620*Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Product Description
Contactless Energy Transfer System
MOVITRANS® TDM90E Pick-Up with MOVI-DPS® Storage
Bundle
Edition 06/2020 28485475/EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
Table of contents

Depending on the device design, the following information is listed on the nameplate:
Value Specification
Type Type designation
SO# Order number
U Voltage
I Current
f Frequency
T Ambient temperature
P Nominal power
IP Degree of protection
28
48
54
75
/E
N
 –
 0
6/
20
20
5Component description
TDM90E pick-up
Product Description – MOVITRANS® TDM90E Pick-Up with MOVI-DPS® Storage Bundle 27
5.1.4 Dimension drawing
The dimension drawing shows the mechanical dimensions in mm:
160
36
Ø9
9
.6
Ø16
101
129
5
7
5
2
6
0
385
425
2
8
0
3
2
0
1
5
4
7
18014420179572875
28
48
54
75
/E
N
 –
 0
6/
20
20
5 Component description
MOVI-DPS® storage unit and bundle
Product Description – MOVITRANS® TDM90E Pick-Up with MOVI-DPS® Storage Bundle28
5.2 MOVI-DPS® storage unit and bundle
MOVI-DPS®storageunit andbundle
The MOVI‑DPS® storage unit stores energy and supplies the energy to the application

MOVI-DPS® storage unit and bundle
Product Description – MOVITRANS® TDM90E Pick-Up with MOVI-DPS® Storage Bundle 31
5.2.3 Type designation of MOVI‑DPS® storage units
The type designation of the MOVI‑DPS® storage unit EKS...A‑......M...S..‑00 comprises
the following device characteristic data:
EKS...A MOVI-DPS® storage unit
-.. Nominal voltage:
Value × 10 V
. Connection:
P = Parallel connection
S = Series connection
... Nominal capacitance per cell
350 = 350 F
100 = 100 F
M Energy modules
. Number of energy modules at x axis (maximum 4)
. Number of energy modules at y axis (maximum 3)
S Cell monitoring = standard
. Waste heat:
P = Passive
A = Active, with fan assembly (only for 350 F and number of energy
modules on x axis = 3)
..-00 Connection type
5.2.4 Type designation of MOVI‑DPS® storage bundle
The type designation of the MOVI‑DPS® storage bundle EKV...A‑..S...‑00 comprises
the following device characteristic data:
EKV...A MOVI‑DPS® storage bundle
-
.. Nominal voltage:
Value × 10 V
. Connection:
P = Parallel connection
S = Series connection
...-00 Nominal capacitance per cell in F
28
48
54
75
/E
N
 –
 0
6/
20
20
5 Component description
MOVI-DPS® storage unit and bundle
Product Description – MOVITRANS® TDM90E Pick-Up with MOVI-DPS® Storage Bundle32
5.2.5 Nameplate
Each MOVI‑DPS® storage unit has a nameplate that provides important information.
The following figure shows an example of a nameplate with the data of a MOVI‑DPS®
storage unit:
S/N:
Type: EKS053A-48S100M042SP00-00
01.1234567890.0001.13
EKS:  1/3
D-76466 Bruchsal
Made in Germany
UN =    480V DC      CN =  0.521F
Umax = 518V DC      Imax = 60A DC
T =      -25...+40°C               IP 54
ML 0001
Status: 10 10 10  -- --
9007206232519051
S/N Production number
Type Type designation
EKS Number of MOVI‑DPS® storage units in a MOVI‑DPS® storage bundle (ex-
ample: 1/3 = MOVI‑DPS® storage unit 1 of 3)
UN Nominal voltage
CN Nominal capacity
Umax Maximum operating voltage
Imax Peak current for 1 s
T Permitted ambient temperature
5.2.6 Scope of delivery
The following components are included in the delivery of the MOVI‑DPS  storage
bundle:

Nameplate ......................................................  32
T
Type code
MOVI-DPS® storage bundle ...........................  31 28
48
54
75
/E
N
 –
 0
6/
20
Product Description – MOVITRANS® TDM90E Pick-Up with MOVI-DPS® Storage Bundle50
Index
MOVI-DPS® storage unit ................................  31
Type designation
MOVI-DPS® storage bundle ...........................  31
MOVI-DPS® storage unit ................................  31
Y
Y adapter .............................................................  23
28
48
54
75
/E
N
 –
 0
6/
20
Product Description – MOVITRANS® TDM90E Pick-Up with MOVI-DPS® Storage Bundle 51
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG
Ernst-Blickle-Str. 42
76646 BRUCHSAL
GERMANY
Tel. +49 7251 75-0
Fax +49 7251 75-1970